

CRIMINAL REVISION NO.04 OF 2026

CNR-WBCS01-000009-2026

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.04 dated 30.04.2026

To-day is fixed for appearance and further order.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the revisionist.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the O.P. no.1/State is present.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the O.P. nos.2 to 5.

Perused the case record.

As the case is otherwise ready, let the case record be transferred to the Court of **Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bench-II**, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for hearing and disposal.

No T.C.R. is received as yet.

Accordingly, issue reminder at once.

Fix **18.05.2026** for appearance of both sides before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 20th Court, Calcutta with a direction to send the T.C.R. directly to the Ld. Transferee Court by the next date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta