

Criminal Revision No: 04 of 2026

Filing No: 09/2026

CNR: WBCS01-000009-2026

Present:- Diptendra Nath Mitra,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No. 02

Dated- 18.05.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of all sides before this Court and awaiting for T.C.R.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the revisionist.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Respondents No- 02 to 05.

No step is taken and none appears on behalf of the State/O.P No-10n repeated calls.

Received the TCR containing three files A file (41 Sheets), B file (167 Sheets) and Exhibit file (04 Sheets) in connection with Criminal Revision No- 04 of 2026 Vide GRNS-616/2022 from the Judicial Magistrate, 20th Court, Calcutta.

Perused and let the TCR be kept with record.

Ld. Chief PP, City Sessions Court, Calcutta do take up the matter so that the State be represented appropriately.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Chief PP, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for appointment of Ld. PP afresh.

Fixing **30.07.2026** for appointment of Ld.PP for the state.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB000618

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB000618